PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi Sudo	10/19/2009
Ryoichi Kudoh	10/19/2009
Kazuya Uenishi	10/19/2009
Takeshi Endo	10/12/2009
Andreas Taden	10/12/2009
Rainer Schonfeld	11/26/2009
Thomas Huver	11/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028 Phone: 8605715071

Email: tricia.smith@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501862123

Correspondent Name: **Henkel Corporation** Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H7481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Bauman
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment_H7481#page1.tif source=assignment_H7481#page2.tif source=assignment_H7481#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Atsushi Sudo

1-8-2-505 Kamishyakujii Nerima-Ku, Tokyo 177-0044

Japan

Andreas Taden Kappeler Str. 2A 40597 Düsseldorf

Germany

Ryoichi Kudoh 3-12-24 Saigawa Otsu, Shiga 520-0002

Japan

Rainer Schönfeld Kuhstrasse 18 40221 Düsseldorf

Germany

Kazuya Uenishi 2-19 Fukugami, Oyodo-cho Yoshino-gun, Nara 638-0833

Japan

Thomas Huver Paul-Pieper-Str. 10 40625 Düsseldorf Germany

Takeshi Endo 54-13 Miyagaya Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-0006 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and owns/own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BENZOXAZINE-FORMULATIONS WITH REDUCED OUTGASSING BEHAVIOUR

(a) [] for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S.	Patent ar	nd
Trademark Office concurrently herewith.		

(b) [X] for which a patent application w	as filed	as U.S. Patent
Application No.	in the United States P.	atent and
Trademark Office; and		

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

AND ADDRESS

FULL NAME

OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the patent application in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent application may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said patent application, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

******	******	******	*******	**********
	this 19	_day of _	October	_, 2009
Atsushi Sudo		1775	Mi So	do
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	-			Signature
	this	_day of _	<u>October</u>	_, 2009
Rvojchi Kudoh	-	Rzada	<u>Al Kridók</u>	(a. y
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		W.		Signature
	this / ?	day of	October	, 2009

Kazuya Cemshi			Kaga	wa.	<u>Vanioli</u>	i Ng
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		************	7	0	,	Signature
	,				ijes	
Takeshi Endo			~~~~ Za/ks	10 / 1 .	<u>End</u>	2
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	· ·		gittimitellindenski	-3300		Signature
	this <i>Ž</i>	<u>z</u> d	ay of	Q=p	my my	2009
		š.	. S.	and the second)3.de-	
Andreas Taden (Typed Name of the Inventor)	 · ,				100011 xx	Signature
	thie E	í	lay of 🔪	n tid eel.	n Salan	2009
	008 4		ay or	(2.2.2. A. 1872)	7 × 5 × 5	, 2007
Rainer Schönfeld			h		ce	••.
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			.15501.1555500	·		Signature
t	his <u>26</u>	da	y of	10 mg	<u> </u>	2009
			professional actions of	eren en	and the same	ennough
Thomas Huver (Typed Name of the Inventor)				occepta.	~ Z <u></u>	Sizestano